OP \$140.00 2273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		05/22/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincom Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Merchant Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273453	OBJECTSTUDIO
Registration Number:	1935823	VISUAL SMALLTALK
Registration Number:	1818393	VISUALWORKS
Registration Number:	4052581	
Serial Number:	77849494	WEBVELOCITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: astimac@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alison J. Stimac

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CI7150-IP0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison J. Stimac
SIGNATURE:	/Alison J. Stimac/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0588

source=20140522100605732#page1.tif source=20140522100605732#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0589

Release Of Security Interest In Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of May 22, 2014, by Wells Fargo Bank ("Lender"), with its principal place of business at 8073 Washington Village Drive, Centerville, Ohio 45458 in favor of Cincom Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 55 Merchant Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 28, 2011, between Company and Lender (the "Security Agreement"), Company granted to Lender a security interest in and to Company's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of Company's trademarks, including those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2011 at Reel 4601, Frame 0475; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured thereby have been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth above.

	WELLS FARGO BANK				
	By: Name: Title:	7 /- D4550 36510	Mayor Vice P.	O esident	
STATE OF Numberlina)					
On this 22 red day of David Manna d , persons	May, ally kno	2014, wn to m	there	appeared acknowledge	before me
signed the foregoing Release as his/her volumed of Wells Fargo Bank MARIE C BARNES Notary Public, North Carolina Mecklenburg County My Commission Expires April 13, 2019	Ulov Notary	neck	on be	nan and with	. Tun autnomty

5465003.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
OBJECTSTUDIO	2,273,453	8/31/99
VISUAL SMALLTALK	1,935,823	11/14/95
VISUALWORKS	1,818,393	1/25/94
Cincom Smalltalk Logo (atomic design)	4,052,581	11/8/11

TRADEMARK APPLICAITON

Mark		Filing Date
WEBVELOCITY	77849494	10/15/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 05/29/2014